

# City of Bloomington Common Council

## Legislative Packet

Please note that the Committee of the Whole meeting scheduled for 08 June 2011 has been cancelled. The Council will next meet on 15 June 2011 for a Regular Session.

Office of the Common Council P.O. Box 100 401 North Morton Street Bloomington, Indiana 47402

812.349.3409

council@bloomington.in.gov
http://www.bloomington.in.gov/council



#### City of Bloomington Office of the Common Council

To:Council MembersFrom:Council OfficeRe:Calendar for the Week of 06-11 June 2011

#### Monday, 06 June 2011

5:00	pm	Redevelopment Commission, McCloskey
5:00	pm	Utilities Service Board, Board Room, 600 E Miller Dr
5:30	pm	Bicycle and Pedestrian Safety Commission Work Session, Hooker Room

#### Tuesday, 07 June 2011

4:00 4:30	pm	Bloomington Community Farmers' Market, Madison St, Between 6th & 7th St Soul Food Festival Planning Committee, Hooker Room
4.30 5:00	pm pm	Community and Family Resources Commission, Kelly
5:30	pm	Board of Public Works, Council Chambers
5:30	pm	Sister Cities International, Dunlap
5:30	pm	Bloomington Public Transportation Corporation, Public Transportation Center, 130 W Grimes Lane
7:30	pm	Telecommunications Council, Council Chambers

#### Wednesday, 08 June 2011

4:00	pm	Board of Housing Quality Appeals, McCloskey
4:00	pm	Commission on the Status of Black Males, Hooker Room
4:30	pm	Environmental Resources Advisory Council, Lower Cascades, 2851 N Old St Rd 37 – Waterfall Shelter
5:15	pm	Jack Hopkins Social Services Funding Committee – Debriefing Meeting, Council Library

Please note that the Common Council meeting scheduled for this day has been cancelled. The Council will next meet on Wednesday, 15 June 2011 at 7:30 p.m. for a Regular Session

#### Thursday, 09 June 2011

12:00       noon       Platinum Biking Task Force, Hooker Room         4:00       pm       Bloomington Historic Preservation Commission, McCloskey         4:00       pm       Statistic Preservation Commission, McCloskey	12:00	noon	Housing Network, McCloskey
	12:00	noon	Platinum Biking Task Force, Hooker Room
$A = \{0, 1\} + \{1, 2\} + \{1, 3\}$	4:00	pm	Bloomington Historic Preservation Commission, McCloskey
4:00 pm Solid waste Management District, Monroe County Courthouse, Judge Nat U Hill, III Room	4:00	pm	Solid Waste Management District, Monroe County Courthouse, Judge Nat U Hill, III Room
5:30 pm Sare Road/Rogers Road Intersection Meeting, Council Chambers	5:30	pm	Sare Road/Rogers Road Intersection Meeting, Council Chambers

#### **Friday, 10 June 2011**

12:00	noon	Economic Development Commission, Hooker Room	

- 1:30 pm Metropolitan Planning Organization Policy Committee, McCloskey
- Saturday, 11 June 2011
- 8:00 am Bloomington Community Farmers' Market, Showers Common, 401 N. Morton

Happy Birthday Councilmember Dave Rollo!

401 N. Morton Street • Bloomington, IN 47404

City Hall

Posted and Distributed: Friday, 03 June 2011

www.bloomington.in.gov/council council@bloomington.in.gov



**City of Bloomington Office of the Common Council** 

## NOTICE OF MEETING TIME CHANGE

## THE COMMON COUNCIL JACK HOPKINS SOCIAL SERVICES COMMITTEE WILL MEET AT <u>5:15PM</u> WEDNESDAY, 08 JUNE 2011 COUNCIL LIBRARY (SUITE 110, 401 N. MORTON STREET) TO REVIEW THE 2011 FUNDING PROGRAM

(Note: this meeting was previously scheduled for 6:00pm on 08 June 2011.)

Because a quorum of the Common Council may be present, this meeting may constitute a meeting of the Council as well as of the Hopkins Committee under Indiana Open Door Law. Therefore, this provides notice that this meeting will occur and is open for the public to attend, observe, and record what transpires.

Posted and Distributed: Friday, 03 June 2011



City of Bloomington Office of the Common Council

# NOTICE OF CANCELLATION

## THE COMMON COUNCIL COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE DISCUSSION SCHEDULED FOR 08 JUNE 2011 HAS BEEN <u>CANCELLED</u>.

### THE COUNCIL'S NEXT MEETING WILL BE A REGULAR SESSION ON WEDNESDAY, 15 JUNE 2011, 7:30 PM, COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 401 N. MORTON STREET.

Posted and Distributed: Friday, June 03, 2011

401 N. Morton Street • Bloomington, IN 47404

City Hall

Phone: (812) 349-3409 • Fax: (812) 349-3570

www.bloomington.in.gov/council council@bloomington.in.gov